
Cowbridge Ministry Area  

Advent and Christmas Services 2025 

 

Fri 28th Nov  Holy Cross  7pm Concert to raise awareness of Dementia 
 
Sat 29th Nov  Holy Cross  10am Coffee morning and Concert 

Holy Cross  5pm Advent Stars event begins 
 

Sun 30th Nov  Llandow  6pm Contemplative Taize Service    
  
Wed 3rd Dec   Holy Cross  12 noon Rock Choir concert 
 
Fri 5th Dec  Holy Cross  3.30pm Vale Makers Christmas Market 
 
Sat 6th Dec  Holy Cross  9am Vale Makers Christmas Market 

Holy Cross  6.30pm Living Nativity 
 
Sun 7th Dec  St Mary Church 3.30pm Crib service 

Llysworney  4pm Christingle 
Llanblethian  4pm Traditional Carol Service 
Colwinston  6pm Carols around the tree and Crib Service  

 
Sat 13th Dec  Holy Cross  10am Children’s Star Making Workshop 

Holy Cross  7pm Cor Bryn Owain Christmas Concert 
 
Sun 14th Dec  Llandow  4pm Christingle  

Llysworney  6pm Carol Service 
Ystradowen  6 pm Carol service 
Flemingston  6pm Christmas Carol Service  

 
Fri 19th Dec   Llanblethian  5pm Village Carols in the Churchyard 

Holy Cross  7pm Cowbridge Male Voice Choir Concert 
 
Sat 20th Dec  Holy Cross  7pm Carols under the Stars 
 
Sun 21st Dec  St Mary Hill  11am Christmas Carol Service 
   Llandow  4pm Christmas Celebration 
   Llandough  5pm Carol Service 

Llangan  5pm Carol Service 
St Hilary  6pm Christmas Carol Service  
Llansannor  6pm Christmas Carol Service 
Colwinston  6.30pm Carol Service 
 

Mon 22nd Dec  Carols in the Castle Meet at 6.30 pm at Town Hall Car Park with a torch 
 
 
 

 
  



CHRISTMAS EVE  
Wed 24th Dec  Llanfrynach  2pm Christmas Carol Service 
   Llanblethian  2pm Crib Service 
   Ystradowen  4pm Crib service 

Llandow  4pm Crib service 
   Holy Cross  4pm Crib service 
   Penllyn  6.30pm Carol service 
   Llandow  9.30pm Midnight Mass 
   St Hilary  9.30pm Midnight Mass 
   Ystradowen  9.30pm Midnight Mass 
   Colwinston  11pm Midnight Mass 

Llandough  11pm Midnight Mass 
   Holy Cross  11pm Midnight Mass 
  
CHRISTMAS DAY  

Thu 25th Dec  Penllyn  9am Christmas Eucharist 
   Llysworney  9.15am Christmas Eucharist 

Llangan  9.30am Christmas Eucharist 
   Llanblethian  9.15am Christmas Eucharist 

St Mary Church 9.15am Christmas Eucharist 
Llansannor  10.15 Christmas Eucharist 

   Holy Cross  11am Christmas Eucharist 
   Flemingston  11am Christmas Eucharist 
  
Sun 29th Dec  Holy Cross  10.30am Christmas Celebration Eucharist  
      for all churches    
        


